SB0657/124430/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 657</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "sales" insert "<u>during certain hours</u>"; in line 8, strike "future"; in line 9, after the first "sales" insert "<u>during certain hours</u>"; in line 17, after "Sunday;" insert "<u>altering the hours that a holder of a Class B-BWL or Class B-BWL</u> (<u>H-M</u>) license may sell alcoholic beverages on Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, <u>Thursday, and certain Sundays</u>;"; and in line 21, strike "Friday, Saturday, and certain Sundays" and substitute "<u>certain days</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 33, after "BEVERAGES" insert ":

<u>1.</u> <u>FROM 9 A.M. TO 9 P.M. ON MONDAY, TUESDAY,</u> <u>WEDNESDAY, THURSDAY, FRIDAY, AND SATURDAY; AND</u>

<u>2.</u> <u>FROM 10 A.M. TO 9 P.M. ON SUNDAY</u>".

On page 3, in line 4, after "BEVERAGES" insert ":

<u>1.</u> <u>FROM 9 A.M. TO 9 P.M. ON MONDAY, TUESDAY,</u> WEDNESDAY, THURSDAY, FRIDAY, AND SATURDAY; AND

<u>2.</u> <u>FROM 10 A.M. TO 9 P.M. ON SUNDAY</u>".

On page 4, in line 28, strike "1 A.M." and substitute "<u>2 A.M.</u>".

On page 5, in line 12, strike "1 A.M." and substitute "<u>2 A.M.</u>".